

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2008 OF 2025****IN****WRIT PETITION NO.15804 OF 2022**

Shivaji Haribhau Murkute ... Applicant

V/s.The Resettlement Officer
Kukadi Project & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Uday Nighot, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Satish Raut, Addl. Collector, Pune.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 24th April, 2026

PC.:-

1) Learned AGP, on instructions from Mr. Satish Raut, Additional Collector, Pune submitted that, the representation of the Petitioner will be decided within a period of one week from today.

1.1) The said statement is accepted as an undertaking given to this Court.

2) Stand over to 5th May, 2026.

2.1) To be listed under the caption 'for Directions'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)